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ACADEMIC CALENDAR SESSION : 2024-25 

B.ED. BATCH (2024-26) 1st   SEMESTER 

B.ED. BATCH (2023-25) 3rd  SEMESTER 

July 2024 : (Morning Assembly/Special Assembly) 

 Date Day Activity 1st  SEM Activity 3rd SEM Special 

Event/Activity 

 

15.07.2024 Monday   Online classes of 

Microteaching & ATR 

  

16.07.2024 Tuesday  Online classes of 

Microteaching & Pupil 

Teacher’s Diary 

  

17.07.2024 Wednesday MUHARRAM  

18.07.2024 Thursday  Online classes of 

Microteaching & 

Simulated/Discussion 

Lessons 

Orientation to SEM-3 

by Faculty 

 

19.07.2024 Friday  Online classes of 

Microteaching & Text Book 

Review 

  

20.07.2024 Saturday   Online classes of 

Microteaching & 

Constructivist Lesson 

  

22.07.2024 Monday   Microteaching    

23.07.2024 Tuesday  Microteaching   

24.07.2024 Wednesday  Microteaching   

25.07.2024 Thursday  Microteaching   

26.07.2024 Friday  Microteaching   
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29.07.2024 Monday   Simulation & Multimedia 

Lesson Plan Delivery 

  

30.07.2024 Tuesday  Simulation & Multimedia 

Lesson Plan Delivery 

  

31.07.2024 Wednesday  Simulation & Multimedia 

Lesson Plan Delivery 

  

                                           August 2024 (Morning Assembly/Special Assembly)  

  01.08.24 Thursday Orientation  to Semester I Simulation & Multimedia 

Lesson Plan Delivery 

Orientation to SEM-1 

by Faculty 

 

  02.08.24 Friday Orientation  to Semester I IEP & Multimedia Lesson 

Plan Delivery 

  

  03.08.24 Saturday  Orientation  to Semester I Discussion Lesson Plan & 

Peer Group Observation 

  

  05.08.24 Monday  Orientation  to Semester I School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

  06.08.24 Tuesday Orientation  to Semester I School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

  07.08.24 Wednesday Orientation  to Semester I School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

  08.08.24 Thursday Orientation  to Semester I School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

  09.08.24 Friday  

FRESHER’S PARTY 

 

12.08.24 Monday  Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

13.08.24 Tuesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

14.08.24 Wednesday Preparation of 

Independence Day 

School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

Special Assembly on 

Independence Day-

2024 

 

15.08.24 Thursday INDEPENDECE DAY CELEBRATION  

16.08.24 Friday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 
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17.08.24 Saturday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

Rakhi - Making 

Competition 

 

19.08.24 Monday RAKSHA BANDHAN   

20.08.24 Tuesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

21.08.24 Wednesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

22.08.24 Thursday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

23.08.24 Friday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

Pot-Decoration  and 

Thali- Decoration 

Competition 

 

26.08.24 Monday JANMASHTHAMI  

27.08.24 Tuesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

28.08.24 Wednesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

29.08.24 Thursday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

30.08.24 Friday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

31.08.24 Saturday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

September 2024 (Morning Assembly/Special Assembly)  

  02.09.24 Monday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

  03.09.24 Tuesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

  04.09.24 Wednesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

  05.09.24 Thursday Teacher’s Day 

Celebration 

Teacher’s Day celebration 

in school 

Special Assembly on 

Teacher’s Day-2024 
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 06.09.24 Friday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

 07.09.24 Saturday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

09.09.24 Monday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

10.09.24 Tuesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

11.09.24 Wednesday  

SPORTS MEET 

 

12.09.24 Thursday SPORTS MEET  

13.09.24 Friday SPORTS MEET  

14.09.24 Saturday Hindi Diwas  School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

Hindi Diwas 

celebration  

(Webinar/Activities 

for students) 

 

16.09.24 Monday ID-E MILAD  

17.09.24 Tuesday PSE 1  School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

Preliminary school 

engagement 

program starts 

 

18.09.24 Wednesday PSE 1  School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

19.09.24 Thursday PSE 1  School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

20.09.24 Friday PSE 1  School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

21.09.24 Saturday PSE 1  School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

23.09.24 Monday PSE 1  School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

International Day of 

Sign Language  

(Workshop) 
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24.09.24 Tuesday PSE 1  School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

25.09.24 Wednesday PSE 1  School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

26.09.24 Thursday PSE 1  School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

27.09.24 Friday PSE 1  School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

30.09.24 Monday PSE 1  School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

October 2024  (Morning Assembly/Special Assembly)  

  01.10.24 Tuesday PSE 1 ends  Special Assembly 

Activity on Gandhi 

Jayanti 

 

  02.10.24 Wednesday GANDHI JAYANTI  

  03.10.24 Thursday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

  04.10.24 Friday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

  05.10.24 Saturday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP)  

  

  07.10.24 Monday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

  08.10.24 Tuesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

EBSCO Workshop/ 

International Day of 

Girl Child/ World 

Mental Health Day 

Activities/ Dyslexia 

Awareness activity 

 

  09.10.24 Wednesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

  10.10.24 Thursday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 
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  11.10.24 Friday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

 12.10.24 Saturday DUSSEHRA  

14.10.24 Monday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

15.10.24 Tuesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

Special Assembly 

ON Gurunanak dev 

 

16.10.24 Wednesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

17.10.24 Thursday MAHARISHI VALMIKI’S BIRTHDAY  

18.10.24 Friday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

Mehndi competition  

19.10.24 Saturday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

Karva Chauth 

celebration 

 

21.10.24 Monday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

22.10.24 Tuesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

23.10.24 Wednesday GGSIPU Sports Meet  

24.10.24 Thursday  

GGSIPU Sports Meet 

 

25.10.24 Friday GGSIPU Sports Meet  

28.10.24 Monday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

29.10.24 Tuesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

30.10.24 Wednesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

Poster 

Competition(Clean 

Diwali Green 

Diwali)/ Diwali card 

competition) 

 

31.10.24 Thursday DIWALI  
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November 2024 (Morning Assembly/Special Assembly)  

 01.11.24 Friday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

 02.11.24 Saturday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

04.11.24 Monday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

05.11.24 Tuesday Internal examination 

starts for Sem-1 

School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

Internal examination 

starts 

 

06.11.24 Wednesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

07.11.24 Thursday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

08.11.24 Friday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

09.11.24 Saturday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

11.11.24 Monday  School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

National Cancer 

Awareness Day 

workshop/ National 

Education Day 

Celebration/ 

Activity with 

Community/ 

National 

Constitution Day/ 

Workshop on 

Women Hygiene 

and First Aid 

 

12.11.24 Tuesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

13.11.24 Wednesday Internal examination 

ends for Sem-1 

School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

Internal examination 

ends 

 

14.11.24 Thursday Regular classes Celebration of Children’s 

day in school 

Special assembly  on 

children’s day  

 

15.11.24 Friday GURU NANAK’S BIRTHDAY  
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18.11.24 Monday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

19.11.24 Tuesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

20.11.24 Wednesday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

21.11.24 Thursday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

22.11.24 Friday Regular classes School Internship Program 

(SIP) 

  

25.11.24 Monday Regular classes Internal Exam in Schools   

26.11.24 Tuesday Regular classes Internal Exam in Schools   

27.11.24 Wednesday Regular classes    

28.11.24 Thursday Regular classes Internal Exam in Schools 

for SEM-3 

Internal Exam  starts 

for SEM-3 

 

29.11.24 Friday Regular classes Internal Exam in Schools 

for SEM-3 

Internal Exam  for 

SEM-3 

 

30.11.24 Saturday Regular classes Internal Exam in Schools 

for SEM-3 

Internal Exam  for 

SEM-3 

 

December 2024 (Morning Assembly/Special Assembly)  

02.12.24 Monday Regular classes Re-Internal Exams for 

SEM-3 

Re-Internal Exams 

for SEM-3 

 

03.12.24 Tuesday Regular classes Re-Internal Exams for 

SEM-3 

Re-Internal Exams 

for SEM-3 

 

04.12.24 Wednesday Regular classes Re-Internal Exams for 

SEM-3 

Re-Internal Exams 

for SEM-3 

 

05.12.24 Thursday Term End Examination  

06.12.24 Friday Term End Examination  

07.12.24 Saturday Term End Examination  

09.12.24 Monday Term End Examination  

10.12.24 Tuesday Winter Vacation  
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11.12.24 Wednesday Winter Vacation  

12.12.24 Thursday EDUCATION CONCLAVE  

13.12.24 Friday Winter Vacation  

14.12.24 Saturday Winter Vacation  

16.12.24 Monday Regular classes Orientation Program for 

SEMESTER-IV Classes 

Begins 

Classes of SEM-IV 

Begins 

 

 

 

➔ Total No. of teaching weeks- 18 weeks (Subject to change as per GGSIPU academic calendar 

notified/amended from time to time) 

➔ Theme of the Assemblies for Session (2024-25) is Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) 

➔ NSS/ **Eco Club Activities are Subjected to be organized as per the University notification 

➔ All special days shall be observed herewith.  

 Guest Lectures/ CRE Prog/ Webinars/ Seminars/ Conference etc are the integrated part of B.Ed 

curriculum. Organization of these events is subject to the decision of IQAC time to time. 

 

 

Prepared by  

 

                                                                                                                                 Dr. Abilasha Gautam 

Dr. Azkia Khan (Asst. Prof. AIE)          Principal 

Batch Coordinator 

B.Ed. Batch (2023-25) 

Semester III, Session 2024-25 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Yogesh Kumar 

Batch Coordinator 

B.Ed. Batch (2024-26) 

Semester I, Session 2024-25 

  

 


